SGT®
Electronic Pressure Instrument
Patent Pending
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001
Form 1004
Three Separate Functions
in a Single Loop Powered Device
Easy to Use

4
SGT®
Electronic Pressure Instrument How to Order
A
B
Electrical Connection
Sample Model Number
1SGT200AAPK
SGT electronic pressure instrument; 0-200 psi;
3/4" NPT(F) electrical; 1/2" NPT(F) process;
Viton GLT o-ring; 316 SS port; and pipe kit.
Sample Specification
Pressure instrument shall be loop powered with
independently programmable switch, gage and
transmitter functions suitable for use in Class 1,
Div 2 hazardous locations, and shall be weathertight,
NEMA 4X (IP65), with terminal block connections.
Device shall have +_0.5% URL accuracy, 20 ms
sample rate, <_10 ms switch response, <_ 15 ms
transmitter response, indication to 150% URL in
selectable engineering units, self-diagnostic driven
failsafes, multi-level security, and on-line circuit test
capabilities. Instrument shall include two SPST
Photo MOS relays with programmable deadbands
and 4 to 20 mA analog output scaleable 5:1.
Instrument shall be SOR Model 1SGTxxxxx.
2
Accessories
Sealing o-ring and operating
temperature range.
Std Viton GLT -20 to 250˚F (-29 to 121˚C)
E1 Buna-N -40 to 200˚F (-40 to 93˚C)
E2 Neoprene 0 to 200˚F (-18 to 93˚C)
E3 EPR -40 to 200˚F (-40 to 93˚C)
E4 Aflas 32 to 250˚F (0 to 121˚C)
E5 Kalrez 40 to 250˚F (4 to 121˚C)
Pressure port
Std 316 Stainless Steel
M1 316L Stainless Steel
M2 Hastelloy C-276
M3 Monel
Wetted Materials4
Range 1
10
20
50
100
200
500
1K
2K
30V
1SGT    200  A   A      PK Model Number
Gage Pressure - Standard
0-10 psi
0-20 psi
0-50 psi
0-100 psi
0-200 psi
0-500 psi
0-1000 psi
0-2000 psi
0-30" Hg Vac
Engineering Unit Conversions